BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1147 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "establish the Office" and substitute "<u>providing for a Director</u>"; in line 9, strike "of the Office"; in line 10, in each instance, strike "Office" and substitute "<u>Director</u>"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 14 down through "Fund;" in line 15; in line 17, strike "<u>credit to the Bicycle-Pedestrian Program Account</u>" and substitute "<u>budget</u>"; and in line 20, strike "<u>Bicycle-Pedestrian Program Account</u>" and substitute "<u>Transportation Trust Fund</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 15, strike "OFFICE" and substitute "<u>DIRECTOR</u>"; in lines 15 and 16, strike "IN THE DEPARTMENT"; in line 32, strike ""OFFICE" and substitute "<u>"DIRECTOR</u>"; and in the same line, strike "OFFICE" and substitute "<u>DIRECTOR</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 28, strike "AN OFFICE" and substitute "<u>A DIRECTOR</u>"; in line 29, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "<u>OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY</u>"; and in line 30, strike "HEAD OF THE OFFICE IS THE DIRECTOR, WHO" and substitute "<u>DIRECTOR</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in lines 7 and 30, in each instance, strike "OFFICE" and substitute "DIRECTOR".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 10, strike "OFFICE" and substitute "<u>DIRECTOR</u>"; in line 13, strike "OFFICE" and substitute "<u>DEPARTMENT, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE DIRECTOR</u>,"; in line 21, after "PERSON;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; and strike beginning with "APPOINT" in line 22 down through "(4)" in line 24.

HB1147/363722/1 CCA Amendments to HB 1147 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 8, strike beginning with ", AND" in line 17 down through "ACCOUNT" in line 18; and strike beginning with "<u>CREDIT</u>" in line 20 down through "ACCOUNT," in line 21 and substitute "<u>BUDGET</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 9, in line 35, strike "BICYCLE-PEDESTRIAN PROGRAM ACCOUNT IN THE".

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 10, strike beginning with "<u>FROM</u>" in line 9 down through "<u>ACCOUNT</u>" in line 10 and substitute "<u>MADE TOWARD THE ATTAINMENT OF THE BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN</u> <u>TRANSPORTATION GOALS</u>"; and in line 10, after "<u>YEAR</u>" insert "<u>UNDER TITLE 2, SUBTITLE</u> <u>6 OF THIS ARTICLE</u>".